

## City of Richmond

900 East Broad Street 2nd Floor of City Hall Richmond, VA 23219 www.rva.gov

## Legislation Details (With Text)

Name:

File #: RES. 2020-

R018

Resolution

Version: 1

Status: Withdrawn

File created: 3/10/2020 In control: City Council On agenda: 6/8/2020 Final action: 6/4/2020

To remove Tanya Francis from the Richmond Public Library Board. Title:

Sponsors: Vice President Hilbert

Indexes:

Type:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Res. No. 2020-R018 - Witdrawn 20200604

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/26/2020	1	City Council	continued	
4/13/2020	1	City Council	continued	
3/9/2020	1	City Council	introduced and referred	

To remove Tanya Francis from the Richmond Public Library Board.

WHEREAS, Tanya Francis was duly appointed by the City Council as a member of the Richmond

Public Library Board; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Francis has missed more than four consecutive regularly scheduled meetings of the Richmond Public Library Board;

NOW, THEREFORE,

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RICHMOND:

That, pursuant to section 2-756 of the Code of the City of Richmond (2015), as amended, Tanya Francis is hereby removed from the Richmond Public Library Board effective upon the adoption of this resolution.